
 

 

April 2, 2012 

Memorandum 

TO: San Carlos Unified School Board 

FROM: LaRonda Lugo 

SUBJECT: Report 

Enrollment by grade (previous month) 
10th 3 
11th 12 
12th 25 
TOTAL:  40 
 
Average Daily Attendance (previous month) 
Number     Date   Day   Membership     Attendance  
1 3/1/2012 Thu (A)   49 39 80% 
2 3/2/2012 Fri (A)   49 33 67% 
3 3/5/2012 Mon (A)   48 37 78% 
4 3/6/2012 Tue (A)   48 42 88% 
5 3/7/2012 Wed (A)   46 37 80% 
6 3/8/2012 Thu (A)   46 38 83% 
7 3/9/2012 Fri (A)    45 39 87% 
8 3/19/2012 Mon (A)   45 34.75 77% 
9 3/20/2012 Tue (A)   46 40 87% 
10 3/21/2012 Wed (A)   46 39.5 86% 
11 3/22/2012 Thu (A)   46 37 80% 
12 3/23/2012 Fri (A)    46 33 72% 
13 3/26/2012 Mon (A)   45 37 82% 
14 3/27/2012 Tue (A)   44 34 77% 
15 3/28/2012 Wed (A)   44 32 73% 
16 3/29/2012 Thu (A)   44 36 82% 
17 3/30/2012 Fri (A)    40 34 85% 
    
 Percentage of Attendance of Students for month of March      80%  
    
Number of student suspensions (previous month) 
TOTAL:  4 
2 for violation of school policy, 2 for ditching and defiance of authority 
 
Important Issues (previous month) 
Two students successfully appealed the decision to drop them based on attendance violations.  Two separate 
hearings were held by the two separate Student Appeals Teams.  The Student Appeals Teams recommended the 
students be allowed to re-enroll.  Ms. Lugo agreed to the recommendations. 
Two more students now have appeals pending. 
 
Also, letters have been mailed to fill available seats. 


